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1. Read and understand tool labels and manual.

Failure to follow warnings could result in DEATH or SERIOUS INJURY.

2. Operators and others in the work area
MUST wear safety glasses with side shields.
3. Keep fingers AWAY from the trigger when
ne ivil i i

5. NEVER point tool at your self or others in work area

6. NEVER use oxygen or other bottled gasses. Explosion may occur.

e CCOO®ES

2007042L 2007042R
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Acionamento - Activering - Calistirma - Aktivering - Spusténi - Spustenie
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Manuale d’uso, manutezione e parti di ricambio
Manual for use, maintenance and spare parts
Bedienungs- und Wartungshandhuch sowie Ersatzteileliste
Mode d’emploi, de maintenance et pieces de rechange
Manual de uso, mantenimiento y recamhios
Eyxelpidio xpriong, cuvtipnong Ko avtoAACLKTLKWY
Manual de uso, manutencao e pecas sohresselentes
Handleiding voor gebruik, onderhoud en wisselstukken
Kullamim, bakim ve yedek parca kilavuzu

Anviindar-, underhalls- och reservdelshandhok

Navod k pouzivani a idrzhé a nahradni dily

Navod na obsluhu, ddrzbu a nahradné diely

Parte 2
Part 2
Teil 2
Partie 2
Part 2
Mépog 2
Parte 2
Deel 2
Kisim 2
Del 2
Cast 2
tast 2
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cod. 1447000R |

Dati tecnici
Technical data
Technische Daten

Caractéristiques techniques
Datos tecnicos
TEXVIKA XOPOAKTNPLOTLKA

Dados técnicos
Technische gegevens
Teknik veriler

Warning: Please read the instructions

E and warnings for this tool carefully

before use. Failure to do so could lead
# to serious injury.

Tekniska data Technické (daje Technické Gdaje
Misure impiegabhili Dimensions utiles Medidas utilizaveis
Lenghts Medidas de longitud Toepasbare afmetingen mm 15:40
Verwendbare Nagellénge Mrkog AvaAwoipou Boy inch 5/8"+1-9/16"
Dimensioner som kan anvandas Pripustné rozméry PouZitelné rozmery
Capacita caricatore n° punti Capacite chargeur n° de points Capacitade carregador n° pontos
Magazine capacity Capacidad cargador n° puntos Capaciteit magazijn in aantal spijkers 115
Magazinkapazitat Nagel AWVOTOTNTA YEULOTEPQA Dergi kapasitesi
Magasinkapacitet Antal punkter Kapacita zasobniku p. sponek Kapacita zasobnika p. spon
Pressione d’esercizio Pression d'exercice Pressao de servico o
Operating pressure Presion de servicio Werkdruk bar 5:7,5 T;;';"D;’;a"s‘;'e‘;‘;r
Betriebsdruck Micon Aewroupyiag Galigma basinci psi 70+105 Befestigungsmittel
Drifttryck Pracovni tlak Prevédzkovy tlak {%%Eddeepﬂ‘l’%
Tonog avaAwoipou
Consumo aria Consommation d'air Consumo ar TiTDU de agrafo
Air consumption Consumo aire Luchtverbruik It/colpo 0,45 Zlmbgpveenglﬁfijiismm
Luftverbrauch Katavédhwon aépa Hava tiiketimi ft’/cycle 0,0158 Typ av stygn
Luftférbrukning Spotreba vzduchu Spotreba vzduchu TTyy‘:]Ss‘Lﬂo':]kyy
Peso Poids Peso
Weight Peso Gewicht kg 1,36 90
Gewicht Bdpog Agirlik Ibs 3,00
Vike Hmotnost Hmotnost 4 1,00x1,25
Dimensioni Dimensions Dimensdes mm 247x64x217 —
Dimensions Dimensiones Afmetingen inch  9-3/4'x2-1/2'x8-9/16" iR 1
Abmessungen ALOOTAOELG Boyutlar
Dimensioner (AxBxH) Rozméry Rozmery (LxWxH)
[ EN 12549 :2009 EN ISO 4871 :2009 | 5 e
Pressione sonora in pos. operatore  Pression sonore poste Opérateur Pressao sonora na posicdo Operador  gg(a) 86
Sound pressure in operator’s position  Presion sonora en la pos. del operador  Geluidsdruk op de werkplaats
Schalldruck am Arbeitsplatz Hxntn miieon otn B€on tou Xewplotry Operatdr pozisyonunda ses basinci
Ljudtryck pd operatdrsplatsen Akusticky tlak v misté obsluhy Akusticky tlak v mieste obsluhy (K= 4 dB)
I
i [ EN 12549 :2009 EN ISO 3746 :2011  EN ISO 4871 :2009 |
S Potenza sonora emessa Puissance sonore émise Poténcia sonora emitida dBIA) 94
S Sound power emitted Potencia sonora emitida Geémitteerd geluidsvermogen
3 Emittierte Schalllgistung EKTEUMOMEVN NXNTIKA LOXUG Cikan ses giici (ses desibeli) 4 — % ¥ —1-9/16"
« Avgiven ljudeffekt Emitovany akusticky tlak Vystupny akusticky vykon K= 4 dB)
3 o fezs
/[ CEN ISO/TS 8662-11:2006 EN ISO 5349-2:2004 EN 12096 :1999 |
5' Emissione vibratoria sull’impugnatura Emission vibratoire sur la prise en main ~ Emissdo vibratoria na empunhadura m/s? 3,10 Crown:  .217" (1/4")
@ Vibratory emissions on handle Emision de vibraciones en la empufiadura Trilingsemissie op de handgreep Gauge: 18
8I Vibrationsemission am Griff Exnepndueveg Sovioelg otn Aapry  Tutamak iizerinde vibrasyon emisyonlari
§ Vibrationsemission pd handtaget Emise vibraci na rukojet Emisie vibracif na rukovéti K= 2 m/s?
3
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MATRICOLA Cod. Descrizione Description
7 s L - E
00.04 0-Ring 0-Ring [<
MATRICULA 00.08 0-Ring 0-Ring o
22.40.90K INDICE DI MODIFICA 88?8 8:2:28 8:2%8 §
UPGRADE NUMBER . .
22. NIVEAU DE MODIFICATION 00.14 0-Ring 0-Ring S
INDICADOR DE MODIFICA 00.15 0-Ring 0-Ring g
00.18 0-Ring 0-Ring 2
045 0-Hing 0 :
. -Ring -Ring >
57.42K 00485 Guarnizione Gaskel e
39 10.10 10.10 01.37 0-Ring 0-Ring <
00 \ 01.38 0-Ring 0-Ring o)
45.42K4 " ‘ 0 01.43 0-Ring 0-Ring =
26.41.4K 0 M 01,51 0-Ring 0-Ring <
02.30 0-Ring 0-Ring o
03.04.5 Vite Screw o
04.00 Dado Nut ©
04.06.5 Vite Screw S
04.50 Vite Screw [<
05.00.2 Dado Nut o
05.14 Vite Screw o
41.42K 05.20 Vite Screw c
05.25 Vite Screw ()
05.30 Vite Screw 2
07.25 Chiave esagonale Hex. bar wrench =
07.30 Chiave esagonale Hex. bar wrench O'
07.40 Chiave esagonale Hex. bar wrench 1
45.40K - 09.01 Anello elastico Elastic ring 3
: 09.15 Rondella Washer -
- 09.18 Anello elastico Elastic ring S
10.10 0-Ring 0-Ring ]
10.55 0-Ring 0-Ring g
12.20.1 Spina Pin I
13.16.2 Spina Pin 1A
13.22.2 Spina Pin 5
21.47K Corpo Body o
= . 3
Azionamento a contatto < —00.15] F50.41 ggﬁgK %:{: completa Zggg ot g
Contact actuation gf 91.73 23.41 Fondello Case back g
3 25.41.4 Silenziatore Silencer (2]
91.07 25.44 Deflettore Exhaust deflector ol
. 26.41.4K Cilindro Cylinder E
09.01 28.41 Guarnizione Gasket &
32.42 Ammortizzatore Bumper o
75.43.7 39.40 Guarnizione Gasket <
41.42K Valvola Valve 2
76.25.4 44.40 Guarnizione Gasket €
45.40K Anello valvola Ring O
45.42K Anello testa Ring <
50.41 Pulsante completo Trigger valve assy (7]
91.41.4 51.41K Boccola Valve housing 8
53.41K Pistone servovalvola Valve piston §
54.41K Pulsante Trigger valve -
55.41 Raccordo pulsante Bush '
57.42K Tubo di scarico Exhaust pipe 8
64.41 Carter Hold down =]
74.44.4 Staffa testina Head bracket K3
75.43.7 Rinvio sicura Referral safety °
76.05.5 Perno Pin =
76.25.4 Regolatore Controller [
77.46.4 Guida testina Head guide £
77.47 Guida sicura Safety guide <]
- T - -
. rilletto testina rigger c
‘ g] 33 1 gri“etto comango ;rigger g
44, rilletto comando rigger
& |7Nm|05.20 8828 Eﬂarﬁucola gu//gy gs
_ . olla oring £
96.41.90 90.42 Molla Spring C
‘ 91.07 Molla Spring D.
8228 @ coppia di chiusura - Tocking torque g:}iﬂ 4 mg”g gﬁ;’gg g’
: L] m Apply Loctite 243 91.73 Molla Spring £
pply Loctite 92.01X Molla Spring o
93.43 Molla Spring o
) 94.40 Molla Molla 1
Dotazioni - Equipment - Ausstattung - Outillage - Dotaciones - EEomAiop6g 94.41 Boccola Bushing c
Dotacées - Uitrusting - Donanimlar - Utrustning - Vybaveni - Vybava ggﬁgggK Egﬁﬁﬁgre %zfarzine 2
giﬁ?gg gpingipunt_o ,l;’,usher c
Azionamento sequenziale singolo e Ontmtes“na 0se ]
Single sequential actuation 96.41.90 Testina Nose plate 5

81.44.1 07.25 07.30 07.40 D0 002 cod.1447000R

(‘) ) DO1 Boccetta olio Oiler
@ N(%_!\ R D02 Occhiali protettivi Protective goggles
QiL N’— . O 9 O ] 4 3 2

Indice di modifica
90-432 R cod.1447000R Upgrade number
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Disinceppamento-Jam clearing - Staubeseitigung - Décoincement- Desatascamiento - AmepumAokn
Desencravamento - Deblokkering bij vastlopen - Sikisma giderme - Rensning avigenséttningar - Uvolnéni - Uvol'nenie




Regolazione di profondita-Depth adjustment-Tiefeneinstellung-Réglage des dimensions - Réglage des dimensions
PU6pion Ba6oug - Regulagao de profundidade - Diepte afstelling - Derinlik ayari - Djupjustering - nastaveni hloubky - nastavenie hibky
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Dispositivo di blocco sparo a fine punti
Stop firing device on empty magazine
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